

No. 13-1104

In the Supreme Court of the United States

PHILLIP D. KLINE,

Petitioner,

v.

KANSAS DISCIPLINARY ADMINISTRATOR,

Respondent.

***On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the Supreme Court of Kansas***

**MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF *AMICI
CURIAE* IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

AND

**BRIEF *AMICI CURIAE* OF EAGLE FORUM
EDUCATION & LEGAL DEFENSE FUND, INC.,
AND LEGAL CENTER FOR DEFENSE OF LIFE
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

ANDREW L. SCHLAFLY
939 Old Chester Rd.
Far Hills, NJ 07931
(908) 719-8608
aschlafly@aol.com

*Counsel for Movants
and Amici Curiae*

LAWRENCE J. JOSEPH
Counsel of Record
1250 Connecticut Ave. NW
Suite 200
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 355-9452
lj@larryjoseph.com

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF
AMICI CURIAE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Pages
Motion for Leave to File Brief <i>Amici Curiae</i>	i
Questions Presented	iv
Table of Contents	v
Table of Authorities.....	vi
Interest of <i>Amici Curiae</i>	1
Statement of the Case	2
Summary of Argument.....	5
Argument.....	6
I. A Writ of <i>Certiorari</i> Is Necessary to Decisively Reject Viewpoint Discrimination by Courts in Disciplining Public Servants in Violation of the First Amendment.....	6
II. A Writ of <i>Certiorari</i> Is Necessary to Clarify that Punishment Based on Ideology Violates the First Amendment.....	10
A. The Kansas Supreme Court Splits with the Fourth Circuit’s <i>Bakker</i> Decision on Basing Punishment on Judges’ Personal Views.....	10
B. Ideologically Tainted Judicial Action Should Trigger this Court’s Zero-Tolerance Policy for Racially Tainted Judicial Proceedings	12
Conclusion	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Pages
Cases	
<i>Batson v. Kentucky</i> , 476 U.S. 79 (1986)	3, 13
<i>Berger v. U.S.</i> , 255 U.S. 22 (1921)	11
<i>Brukiewa v. Police Comm’r of Baltimore City</i> , 257 Md. 36 (Md. 1970)	2
<i>California Motor Transport Co. v. Trucking Unlimited</i> , 404 U.S. 508 (1972)	8
<i>Campbell v. Louisiana</i> , 523 U.S. 392 (1998)	3
<i>Connick v. Myers</i> , 461 U.S. 138 (1983)	3
<i>Edmonson v. Leesville Concrete Co.</i> , 500 U.S. 614 (1991)	ii-iii,
<i>F.E.C. v. Wisconsin Right to Life, Inc.</i> , 551 U.S. 449 (2007)	9
<i>Gardner v. Florida</i> , 430 U.S. 349 (1977)	11
<i>In re Kline</i> , 311 P.3d 321 (Kan. 2013)	8
<i>McAuliffe v. Mayor of New Bedford</i> , 155 Mass. 216 (1892)	2-3, 7
<i>Rose v. Mitchell</i> , 443 U.S. 545 (1979)	iii, 3, 5, 12-14
<i>U.S. v. Bakker</i> , 925 F.2d 728 (4th Cir. 1991)	ii, 5, 10-12

<i>U.S. v. Gomez</i> , 797 F.2d 417 (7th Cir. 1986).....	11
<i>U.S. v. Nelson</i> , 277 F.3d 164 (2d Cir. 2002).....	13
<i>U.S. v. Safirstein</i> , 827 F.2d 1380 (9th Cir. 1987).....	11
<i>Vasquez v. Hillery</i> , 474 U.S. 254 (1986).....	3, 13
<i>Young v. American Mini Theatres, Inc.</i> , 427 U.S. 50 (1976).....	6
Statutes	
U.S. CONST. amend. I	i-ii, 2-3, 5-10
Rules, Regulations and Orders	
S. Ct. Rule 37.2(b)	i
S. Ct. Rule 37.6.....	1
Kansas Rule of Prof'l Conduct 8.4	ii, 8
Other Authorities	
<i>Confirmation Hearing on the Nomination of John G. Roberts, Jr. to Be Chief Justice of the United States Before the Senate Comm. on the Judiciary, 109th Cong. (2005)</i>	9
Lydia Saad, <i>Americans Misjudge U.S. Abortion Views: Perception that pro-choice position dominates contrasts with even split in actual views</i> (Gallup, Inc. May 15, 2013)	4

No. 13-1104
